# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6697946

S	UBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
N	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE BUSINESS DESIGNATION TO NATIONWIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. previously recorded on Reel 037017 Frame 0677. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NATIONWIDE INDUSTRIES.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
E. ERIK TIMOTHY	07/22/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONWIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	3505 CRAGMONT DR
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33619

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14756045

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)888-6275

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-885-2006

Email: FIRM@tampaiplaw.com ARTHUR W FISHER III **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P O DRAWER 1219

Address Line 4: DUNNELLON, FLORIDA 34430-1219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR W FISHER III
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur W Fisher III 26453/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=R037017F0678#page1.tif source=R037017F0678#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056176 FRAME: 0925

506651135

11/11/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3612136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
E. ERIK TIMOTHY	07/22/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

	NWIDE INDUSTRIES WINDHORST ROAD	<del>//</del>		3/1/2024
Street Address: 10333	WINDHORST ROAD	/	 <del></del>	
City: TAMPA				
State/Country: FLORIC	)A			
Postal Code: 33619				

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14756045

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (813)888-6275

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-885-2006

Email: mail@tampaiplaw.com Correspondent Name: ARTHUR W FISHER, III Address Line 1: P O DRAWER 1219

Address Line 4: DUNNELLON, FLORIDA 34430-1219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR W FISHER, III
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur W Fisher, III 26453/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 037047 FRAME: 0677

REEL: 056176 FRAME: 0926

503565509

## ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS**, I, E. Erik Timothy, a citizen of the United States of America, with a residence of 6704 Brighton Park Drive, Apol o Beach, Florica 33572 have invented a certain new and useful improvement in:

## An Adjustable Hinge

for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Nationwide Industries, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having its principal place of business at 10333 Windhorst Road, Tampa, Floirda 33619, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do seil, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on July 22 2015, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefore and any and all divisional and continuing applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I nereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every application.

**AND**, I do nereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopard ze the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

E. Erik Timotny, Inventor

Date: 7/22/15

and 12021

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/11/2015
RECORDED: 05/07/2021
RECORDED: 05/07/2021
RECORDED: 05/07/2021
RECORDED: 05/07/2021